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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# / 
1-171: Yes. ~ 

EXIT VISA:_Yes_ 0 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM l t \I AtJ k t+O £" N 
---=L="'a-s-=t--- Middle First 

2. 

3. 

I' I 

Current Address A-I~S" Ar TH&.l!4-1tH1 , uwtx TAN fults'" , tty.l{~ eMu TltM;1± I 

'[';/\It( l)6N6t-Ttt;+p J IIt'GT~ 
Date of Birth NOV ' ro ./ ;3.0 Place of Birth V,'eTIV7Wv1 . 

I 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) CMTA:irJ 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ~ I tq, c;- To ()~ I 0<;- J L1 ~G 

SPONSOR I S NAME: LONG: C .." -h'~ .: ~ ...,-a,y!, 6 W-C>1~) 
-\KkN 

Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. . -

Date Prepared: 
'. 
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Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): L.E:. VkN K\toEN 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

(RkI\) 
, 

r2/3/~G lZ-tM tt-u..b kl li-

Lt: &L\A:N lo/J~ lC;;~ 

IF t-A-i I.;J. 11 ~ 's'!-
\ Lt V---\tU 1><- t-t u. Of.J ~ 01 1~1 / fo~ 

LE K1EU. ~A:I\J 4- jc!:Zg / b b 

L£ K lELA !vi At I '7/:t/67 

L-E ex u. '-I boN 01/ ?>/70 

LE: -t HttNH TDN 1l/ISS/7t 

L~ 
, . 

4-/~/74-~L E (,{ VAtJ 

LE KI
1

8t LA-Ai 414-/l~ 

t i DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
I ~ 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

Uri FE 

SoN 

S<.:>AJ 

DA-t( 6- tt TeA... 

omttXHTeR 

bIrHG-HTt"R 

~oA1 

SoM 

bA-u C:t:tt [E7<. 

1) frn G: It T EK 

j SM~. I ------.;;..~~'-----------

I 
I 

!6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I 

i 

1 
1 
l 

-
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HOI GIA-DI~~ TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 1-10""'. (" d Br~Tt.u'c 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH \J 1I 

*********** 

NAME (Te~ Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam ha~' Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

L€ 
Last (Ten Ho) 

/IJ7) V €[M £$ t;f<= 
Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): I 
Single (Doc than) : 

VA-I\! 
Middle (Giua) 
/D 

Day (Ngay) 

First (Ten goi) 
'1y~~ v ic--7~ (Nam) . 

Female (Nu): 

i-1arried (Co lap gia dinh): ~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): r:;; hi:Z S T.o (Den): ot9../0S-/,!:& 
1\' ,,\ (T~tf:'S-~I/"I!<..-'" 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 1) l)Nu 1: '*'A:P Vt £1: tV?tt11 ' '- 0 ~ (p titd.t.:..c ) 
CAMP (Trai tu) '-""-""-1) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): IN MVAf , 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ____ ~~~~~=-________________ ~ ________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 1$1§T:l(i\t:&- ()f Aj.VN c.ItfTi)o'tJ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : HsH:>C!?+us1:te1S qpup.4JFtJ cptK9M-'­

_____________________ Date (nam): 4/30/7 s= ~ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): V 
IV Number (So ho so): f.9S?:> q:J..7 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 10 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b-en~s~a~u--v-o~i~d~a-y~d~u--c~h~i~t-il 

I'l I 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : A- .I?S fk ~ ~ laJM T4 CjJ.i,;)" ) 

~ ~ )~ 
~j-1.J '" ... IJ -'" -b - /I - "_ J ~ ,,-. / • ~ . ''9$ c:..w.w l"Q.£2u,J1 I I ,'11M plrlIfZf LHrtf> , VI ~J I\J]tn.1 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
It\ A:1\f T lli 1-0 I\l lie 

u.s. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): 
! . 

No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ~f<..o~ -I~~ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: T f1..A-N f!=H bQ rJ tt 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ~~TaM /'" 

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

l > , 

DATE: 
Month (Thang~Ar fo (~ ~ Year (Nam) Day (Ngay) 

L-AW 

_._--

• i 



Page 2 

5; NAME OF PRINCIP AL AP.P LI CANT (P A) : _-;-=-L-:-e:-:---::--V_krJ __ L--:~:-:,H-o_€_:N ___ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BI~T:: RELA'!'I8~rSHIP ':'0 
PA. 

\R..Jm tZ;/Vl ~NC:c O;"'/D' / 1; 6 u.:riFE 

LE Q.u.kr0 1()1;L~ /$0 C;ot0 

LE L-A t' I .2 / I~. I c;-q q,~Al 

L[; K i t:LA tz t-t1AC' I\.J ti- I ()1/:lq/6s-, ')> A-u6tt T tR.. 

l,E lZlE7A LoAN ! ott-tel rg / bb bA--z-t~it Tt:-R 

I 

i 07 (0.2. / o7 I LE F-i t:L{ fvt A I b A-l--t Ci-l-t T tR 
j : 

LE auy DON i vl/ o ?J!7 0' 'SeN 

LE TH:~ft -t oN 
I lI/lrg171 So/lJ 

Lr;; lz \ e: u... l/A:f0 
i 

Olf I 0 53 171+ I) ~ G-'H ., E12-. i 

• I cq/oLf/7c:;1 1-6 l-<- l e- vC LA1li 1)1\-z,{ art T e:R.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

J.ODITIONAL INFORMATION 



HQI Dong ouan Trl 
Board Of Dlrecton 

KHUc ..... HT'HO 

NQJveN Tl4I HAHH 

NCUVEN ouYNH ciAo 
NGUVEN VAN 00 
~vEN XUAN LAN 

~LOW"'AN 
rqAN (1M DUNe 

r~AN THI PHUONc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

oUMINHTHO' 

PreosIOI!nt 

'lCUVEN QuYNH ciAo 
1n voce-Pre5lOent 

2110 'Jocr-Pre5l<lent 

'ICUVEN V AN co 
~ecretart General 

rqA'N THI PHUONC 
iJeoutv Secretart 

NCUYEN TH! HANH 

Tre~ 

Co Van Ooan 
AdViSOry Committee 

"EPLOWMAN 

'!CUvEN AUAN lAN 

; tM l. 

....... , , ....... ~ ....... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'1.-

MAU -0011 X%II Q%A-NW 
".. A' ... 

10% Q%A-DllfI TU-NKAN CI%KI-TI% VIIT-IAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'd!ch van dang 
cho viec tra tu do cho"tu-nhan chi~-tri Viet-Narn va'doan-
tu gia" dinh. ' 

, - \.., 
'\.. Hoi thiet tha keu gQi cong Bong hu'ang ~un<!.. hoa t dong 

cua Hoi bang :cach, tharn gia t!ch cuc va trd t.hanh 'H~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, "xin cho biet nhung chi 

• ,.,. • At.. 

t~et sau day : 

nao 

- " Ho va Ten: 
-ala chi: 

f'H; Lc f 1 (f: 

-Bien thoai: I <" s~J (Nha) 
... - .... I 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: Le VAN to( ~I (F /\/ 
Lien he gia diOh vdi"tu nhan chinh tri: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Ern, v. v. ) . . . 
E.lI .. \ I vd 

• I. • A • J 
X~n quy v~ cho b~et quy 

I ... '\,., I v- I 

v~ _ cq, the ",don<t goP .... baI}g cach 
va long hao tarn cua quy vi. cho Hoi: tuy thee y muon 

Thai gid: ~ 
Ni';n liem: 17 r I ~--~ __ ~ __ ~~ ____ __ 

f)ong gop ung ho: t $; f n-' 
( $1:.2 • q 0 ) 
(tuy y) 

, "1.. 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui 

ANH NGOC TRUONG 8-87 
LONG PHI TRAN __ 

.... 
ve: 

511 

88-455/1119 

$ ~O" (n~ 

~-+....::..::....-=..::.....-----~ z . 

"L & l~tJ 8EN~o~ ~,~WJWklg.1111!!!,rm'l!I!Ia~'~4~tM .• i.W'~ •. ' .... -_~ •. " •.• ,-•. 1!!IJI4 .. ~iI!iJ.:4:lI1t!!ll'; ",.lI!III~ •.• ~"d"il:.P .f_lII!IIfQ!iii~",;"""_$ "'!!!!!IlI!' ..•.. !I!I!I¥.~~ 
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HOI OOnQ Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

I(HI)c IIotINH 1'l4O 

I'«lJY~ THI HANH 

I'«lJ\'~N QUYNH CIAO 

NQ.;veN VAN C.o. 

!'lCUYEN l(UAN LAN 

H~LOW"'AN 
111AN (1M OUNG 
~~AN THI PWI.iONG 

Ban ctlS., Hiinh T.U, 
Executive Board 

'lCUvEN QuYNH ciAo 
l'jtV"~ 

111AN (1M OIJNG 

2no "" .. PresIdent 
'lC\JYEN VAN Co 

<;ecretatV General 
TRA'N iHI PHUONG 

Jeout\' Secretarv 
'lCUV~N THI HANH 

l'fNSUI1!\" 

C6vanEJoan 
ActvlSory committee 

"'EPLOWMAN 

';QJyEN A:UAN LAN 

"'" , , ,...., ...... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56(}0058 

-----0000000-----

, 
Hoi Gia-ginh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat 

vu loi i thu~ii. tuy xa h~i _va llhan d,~o nham mlfc' d.1Ch ~~n f1~ng 
cho viec tra tu do cho tu-nhan chirih-tri Viet-Nam va doan-
tu gia·dinh. ' 

I_\.. I 

\.. l.!~i tlliet, tha keu gQi ~?ng Bqng hjong \..ung_ ho.a~ d$n'!, 
cua Hoi bang :cach,tham gia tich cuc va trd ~anh ~i Viano 
Neu, quy v; nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau d!y : ' 

- A. Ho va Ten: 
-Bia chi: 

-Bien thoai: (sa' (Nha) 
f • I . 

... - A. 

Ten tu nhan ch_inh tri: Le VtXN ~OeN 
Lien he gia dinh vai'tu nhan ch1nh tr1: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) . . . 
eM ,vel ". _ 

I .... , I" I I v I 

Xin <juy v~~ cho bi~t q,:y v~_ c~ the ... don2: goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

-
Thai giO: ~ ,.. . "'" v 
Ni~n l1em: ~ 
t>ong gbp ung ho :; crt? 

, 't-

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui 

(Sl:.2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

,-
ve: 

" - A' ., 
HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22265 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 

Date: 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone 11(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 -.Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

I' L/ 

Name: l-E VAN l<"f+Q EN 

Date of Birth: \l - Ii 0 - l52>0 

Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAME: _________________ --_ 

JUMBER Oll' ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES : ______ J:..Lf ___ _ 

__ Days ,2- Reeducation Time: + Years Months 
OJ)~ ". -

~ L IV I ~(""",,"J 23'"'-i1·1IL9.lL.:.Q..~Tr.---____________ -----

VEWL I () , 
:7 

1-171 : _______ y~e~s~;~ ___ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ___ ~y~e~s~;~_~No. 

Special List I 

-
UC MINH THO 
rn rt r/. c.:.n nnco .-u, 

J 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 

Date: 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone 11(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

1\ <.....-

Name: L-E VAN l<JtOEN 

Date of Birth: \! - ~O .. (5:30 

Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAME: ___________________ _ 

IflJM8ER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES : __ J...JIlL...-__ _ 

lZ- Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months 
CU>~ . 

___ Days 

'\b <::- IV I ---.::(..a...;15~!) .... 9.:.t.:..;t~T_'__---____________ _ 

VEWL I 0 
:7 

1-171 : ____ -Ly&e~s~i ___ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P_E_R~M~I=T~: ___ y~e~s~;~ ____ No. 

Special List I 

--- ("-

Sponsor & Te..L..1.a.,;. 'L;i..---ll..rRAtJ~~_J:P...l!j1.l...L..._J..L.l..O.IJ.N..!I6r~....,.., _*J...]ei"...,L;x.,.u:.,.,,! ... " ...,;-:..-____ _ 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. , 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (8) 

J 



HQI Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NClJYEN THI HANH 

NClJY~N ouYNH ciAo 
NCUYENV~OO 
NCUYEN XUAN LAN 
H(P LOWMAN 

TIlAN ~IM OUNC 
TilAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban Chap tianh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THd' 

Pr~ldent 

NCUYEN ouYNH ciAo 
1\[ VIC~Pr~nt 

TRANKNOUNC 
2no VICI!"Pr~d'mt 

NClJYEN VAH co. 
Secrl![ary Cenl!ral 

TRAN TH! PHuONG 

Qeou[y Secrl!tary 

~ICUVEN TH! ~H 
Trl!asurl!f" 

Co van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPLOWMAN 

NCUYEN XuAN LAN 

....... , , ......, ....... 

HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: LE VAN KHOEN 

Date of Birth: 11-]0-30 

JUN 0 " t10"J 

IV #: 053927 NEED LOI # 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. _3~.y~r~s~ ______ _ 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

(M~s. ) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by TRAN PHI LONG. 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested" that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above 



\. 

• 
ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. 'DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

\)JCUL 

Name: It wt; 1Ibeb cl; UA ckIM -

::::e:: ::r:: It Il;=~ r ~ ~g -~ ~'¥ 
Spouse Name: l'tV!lr\, "L(,,,- fi ~ i.A...... 1J;. .. :: tf~ 

----------~~~~~~~~~------------------
Number of Atcompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years ~~~~~-M-o-n-t-h-s---- Days 

(J \; It) /;':~ .-~?, Il....~. ,~ ;'; / J 5 
r-- ((IT ~. ~:' > 

IV ft 

VEWL i 

1-171 : ______ -Ly&es~; ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ y~e~s~L; ____ ~No. 

Special List i 

Sponsor: 1~'tk lBij 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

~~ 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 





' . 

./ 

~ STATES~ 
t-~~:t 

HATlOMAL OFFlCE usee Reference tb.Z6q 2.' 
- C) 
Z\!;I r~c: 
::J '~';J !7 ("") 
CONFERENCE 

" Your Address 
-N'-. ~-"~-r 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-lV lb. 05;921 
(If KJxy;lf\) 

1312 t.lA.t>SACHUSETT8 AVENUe. N. W •• WASHINGTON. D. c.:0006 

(202) 659-6646/6647 

ORDERLY DEPARruRE P~RAl-1 (VIE'INAM) 

AFFIDAVIT OF REI.ATlOOSHIP 
Diocese of: 

." 

------------~---
Prone (tare) 

(YlOrk) ---------

Street CoUnty7clty . State zip 
Date of Birth':- 01/25 t 40 Place of Birth: VIEJ.'.NAK Nationality: VIETRA.MESE 

. ·1·· •• 

Date of EntJ:y to U.S. 11 /'26 /19 ;' .. Fl:an (COWltry or camp): IlID(JfESIA 

:'~' ;'lien. Registration Number is (If Applicable) ___ ;..;A;...JI~..;;;2;::;.~....;85:;.:~;..;OO~5 ______________ _ 

legal Status:' . Parolee Permanent Resident Alien ~ U.S. Citizen __ 

~tJ Naturalization Certificate Number is (If A{:plicable) ____________________ _ 

! a:n filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to ccme to the Un.ite: 
St3tes, wrler the ORDERLY DEPARlURE POCGRAM (OOP). I include a cOpy of my _ 1-94 (t:otn si=.;.:. 
__ 1-151 or _1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien card) . . 

. . 
1W?BEW 

" 
It 

II 

. IIECE " 

I s ... ear" that the information in this stat.ement is true to the best of my knowledge, an::i 
Wlderstand that any false statement could jeopardize my :i.m:nigration status in the United S~: 

.. :~,~ S ibid ~.~rn ~ ~ore .~'}IIis • 
Your. ~~ure, . - .~y qf ~, 1~ • 

. '. :'.. II':: .. :'. ,. • "I,t~ ~ '.7it
ll
;A-",- :: 

, L 4 [', " Sl.~~ of tary Publlc 

. >I<~SS~ ";"'ire .. V~/fl ... 
• ;..ny chcll\(ja of address should be rep::>rted imne:diately to usee National Office and t.~e 

local US<..."""C Dioc\!san R-:.>settie-:-t.'!.'lt Office.' ...' . , • 

usee FORH A (rcvis~-d 2 In.;; 

J 



*. ., 

/ ... 

~ STATES~ 
.-aJ~~ 
- 0 
z~ r~!:: 
~ ''';~ ~ ("j 

CONFERENCE 

• 

NATlONAL OFflCE usee Reference I'b.76q ~t, 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ooP-lV tb. 05,921 
(If KraNn) 

13U I.IASSAGHU8E1T8 AVENUE, N. W •• WASHINGTON, D. c.:.ooos 
(202) 659-6646/6647 

ORDERLY DEPARIURE PR:X;RN-1 (VIEINAM) 

AFFIDAVIT OF R.ELATlOOSHIP 
Diocese of: 

Your Narre: Hr~ TBA:B pm LCBG Prone (h::Ine) 
(Fanuly) (~daI~) (G~v-en-.""") --..,....- (w:>rk) 

11 'lour Address 
~\JIll.Oer street state ZlP 

Date of Birth':' 01/ 25 /40 Place of Birth: VIF.:l'llAJ( Nationality: VIE'J.'HAMESE 
. .~. ,. ... 

Date of Entry to u.S. U /26 /79 ;, . 'Fl::an (country or camp): IlfDCIfESIl 
Ny .::'li~n, Registration Number is (If Applicable) __ ' _A..,;..' ....:':......_2.:;,.36...,;5;.:3;...00..;...:;..5 ________ _ 

Legal Status:" Parolee Permanent :Resident Alien ~ u.S. Citizen __ 

~tj Naturalization Certificate Number is (If Applicable) _____________ _ 

! a."Tl filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietna.rn to ca:ne to the Un,ite::: 
St3tcs, wrler the ORDERLY DEPARIURE POCGAAM COOP). I include a cOpy of my _1-94 (row s:":::.o 
__ I-ISler _1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien card) , . 

Nart"e Relation to you I .Address in VietT.a..n 
-----~-----j-,--=-.......j-,,,...,.......,~r---;_;;;..."V...;;:..m;;;......;;:..eB;;;...AJ(.;;....;.;.. •. ;..;.. ~BR....;.......O=I.H..;..;q--;;...~"'!""· _ ....... 1..&.W A,.1;5 AP mum, ' • 

, " 

nPHEW 

" It 

. :IDeE " 

I s ... -ear that tJle information in this statement is true to the best of my kn:::Jwledge, and 
urxlerstand that any false statement could jeopardize my imnigration status in the United St3: 

.. 'O.:'~A~ 5 ibid ,m;jwrn ~ before~'s • 
t " ~~ure, ' - .~y qf Ilt~ , 19 '. 

0' n·· ., L- [. ~f:..~~J!:6,ff!----:~ 
, . NY:~ss~n~ire., V~/fl o • 

.. ;.ny change of address should be reFQrted i.mnediately to usee National Office an::: the • 
local usee Dioc\!san R."..:ettll:T..:~!1.t Office.: . • ". • 

usee FOR.'l.r.. (rcvis£-ci 2 In.;; 



. .. • -
To : ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM OFFICE 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 
BOI 58 
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346 

Re LE'ITER OF INTROOOCfION • 

Dear Sir I Madam : 

IV. No: gi?PI O~?, 'lA, 
September 1 t 1988 

I t Long Phi Tran t am writing this letter on behalf of my brother-in-law, 

my sister and their family t residing at A.135 Ap THANH PHU ,Lang 

TAN BIND ,Buyen CHAU TIwm .Tinh DONG mAP - VIET NAM • 

My brother-in-law , LE VAN [HOEN , was a former Ranger Captain of the 

Army Force of the Republic of Vietnam • Since 1975 - 1986 , he has been 

in the Re-education ~p for 4 times ( Total: 5 years 6 months ) and 

has been released from the camp in the last time on February 5 , 1986 

( Attached: The released certificate No: 02 I QD-TH on February 5 , 1986") 

LE VAN KHOEN , My Sister ~d their family had IV. No: 053729 • In order 

to obtain the Exit Permit from the Vietnamese Authority , he is required 

to submit a Letter of Introduction from your office • 

I am respectfully requesting for your help; your time and effort 

will be appreciated • 

Sincerely t 

~~~ 
Long Phi Tran 



Files No. IV: 535706; 535709and053927. 
• ,. 

FORT WORTH (TEXAS), NOVEMBER 19, 1987 

TO ORDERLY DEPARTURE OFFICE 
AMERICAN EMBASSY 
BOX 58 
APO SAN FRANCISCO CA.96346 

RE : CHANGE THE ADDRESS OF SPONSOR IN USA. 

Dear SIR/MADAM . 

My name is TRAN,LONG PHI lived in HAWAII before at the address 

1208 HALONA PLACE, HONOLULU ,HAWAII .96817 USA. and was the sponsor 

of three files : 

I.TRAN QUAN NGHI; File No. IV 535706 

2.TRAN KIM NGUYET; File No. IV 535709 

3.LE VAN KHOEN (TRAN KIM HUONG) ; File No. IV 053927 . /' 

I moved to TEXAS (FORT WORTH City) and I am living at this 

new address 

My new telephone number is : 

May you help me to change the address and the phone number in 

the three files above , please • 

Thank you for your assistance • 

Attached: 

2 Forms 1-171 of TRAN QUAN NGHI, IV535706 

and TRAN KIM NGUYET , IV535709. 

Sincerely , 

LONG PHI TRAN 
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.. TO :'vRDERUl DEPARTURE OFFICE 

AMERICAN EMUASSY 
B(;)X 56 
4PO SANFHABGISCo 96346 

DEAR SIR / MADAM , 
.. 

.j 

IV name is TRAl{ PHI toNG • was born on 07 / 25 / 1940 in 

Viet Na:m. ,and residing :at 

I served with the .Republic 'Vietnamese Foree bet ore 1975 
wi th the rank : Captain , and with the military sar.iaJ: 

number: 60/113508 • Mf last unit was the 25th.Engineer 

Batallion of' the 25th. intantry Division (Cu Chi,S.VIETNAM). 

I hereby veri1'y that LE VAN KROEN :who is my brother-in-law. 

was a Captain or the 8th. Ranger Group , l1i.s military aerial 

nUDlber was 53/105112 • His ramily and him were issued a 

worksheet ror file number IV.053927 on 10/29/1982 : 

1/ He submi tte4 to you the 2 relea.se d decisions l'rom. the 

Communist re-edueation camp • 

2/ The communist Dong Thap province authority considered 

to verit.'y his rank and his son ( liE QUAN ) ·.in the 

Registration ot re:sidents in each Household. • 

I am submitting to you the 2 verific.ations or his arm camrad.e 

NGUYEN HUU DUNG and his brother LE QUOC TRINH to verify that 

he is a good people and a Captain of the 8th. Ranger, :Group 

of' R.VHAF the brave 'and famous unit the cOIllIl1UIlis t was scared 

and hatred too much. 

Because orMs Ranger unit • LE VAN K1i03N was arrested by 

Communist once again 1'0r re-education since 02/24/1985 a1'tar 
the short time .. las l'ree. This is the 4th. time or his re­
education • 

The Communist examined his house tor 4 times and that was a 

reason he lost everything he got bel'ore 1975 • So he could 

not submit 80me papers you needed. 

• .... . 2.1 



.' 
• ••• 2 ••• ' 

u: YAN KHOEli 1s now being at the LANG ,.BIFJf 're-education 

camp • in DONG TliAP province , south 'Vi'et Ham. • 
• 1 

His family is contl'o11ing firmily by the communist .• 

I beg you tnhe1p him and his family as the p'olitic 

re.tugees • 
:: 

I. appreciate tor your tine assistance. 
q 
• I 

BONO LULU • December 18 , ~985 • 

*Attached :: Sincerely yours , .. _------- .. 
" 

-2 uTo whom it may concernll 

of NGUYEN :HUU DUNG and 

LE QUoe TRINH • 
THAN PlITLONG 



f TO f: vRDERLY DEPARTURE OFFICE 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

BOX 58 .1 

APO SAN FHAN·OISOO 9634.6 

DEAB SIR I MADAM • 
.. 

IV name is TRAli PHI LONG , was born on 01 I 25 I 1940 in 

Viet Nam ,and residing at 

I serve,d with the .Republic 'Vi,etnamese Foree bef'ore 1915 
wi th the rank : Captain , and wi th the mili t.a.rJ au.ia1 
number:60/113508 • Ms' last Wlit vas the 25th.Engineer 

Batallion or the 25th. intantry Division (Cu Chi,S.VIETBAM). 

[ hereby verify tha.t LE VAN lOIOEN who is my brother-in-law, 

was a Captain ot the 8th. Ranger Group , his mili tary serial 

number was 53/105112 • His family and him were issued a 

worksheet f'or tile number IV.053921 on 10/29/1982 : 

1/ He submi tte4 to you the 2 release d de·ci.sions .from the 

. Communist re-edueation camp • 

2/' The communi.st Dong Thap province authority considered 

to verify his rank and his son ( LE QUAN ) 'in the 

Registration ot re:sidents in each Household. • 

I am submitting to you the 2 veritic.ations o.f his arm eamrads 

NGuYEN HUU DUNG and his brother LE Quoe TRINH to verify that 

he is a good people and a Captain ot the 8th. Ranger, 'Groll?' 

of RVNAF the brave and ramous unit the cOIl1l1lunist was seared 

and hatred too much. 

Because othis Ranger unit , LE VAN K,H03N was arrested by 
Communist once again .for re-education since 02124/1985 after 
the short time was ..free. This is the 4th. time 01' his re­
education • 

The Communist examined his house tor 4 times and that was a 

reason he lost everything he got before 1915 • So he could 

not submit some papers you needed. 

• .... . 2. / 



" 
, . 

••• 2 ••• ' 

LE VAN KHOEN is now being at the LANG .BIFJfre-edueat.1on 

camp • in D01~G THAP province, south Viet Jiam • 
• 1 

His .family is controlling .firmily by the communis t • 

I beg you tQ help him and his .family as the p'olitic 
refugees • 

Iappreciato tor your fine assistance. 
' . . , 

.' :. 

HONOLULU , December 18 , 1985 • 

*Attached : Sincerely yours , .. --------
-2 liTo whom it may co~ern" 

or NGUYEN 1iUU DUNG and 
I.E QUOC TRINH • 

THAN PBI LONG 
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"j' THE PEOPLE I S (J)MMITtEE 
#" 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
~ 

..,.~ ~. 

DONG THAP PROVINCE Independ!:nce -Freedom-happiness 

No 02/QD-TH SADEC February 5. 1986 

DECISION 

RE: To acquit the cenvict after. term of Re-education 

The People's Committee of Dong Thap Province decides: 
-Per the law of the organization of the people's committee and council 
passed on July 09 • 1983. 
-( ....................................................... ., ............................ ) 
-Per the recommendation of the Security Director of Dong Thap Province~ 

DECISIONS: 

Article 1: To release to the home locality and to be reinstated all 
rights and privileges of a citizen of the Socialist Republic>: 
of VietNam in accordance with the law. 

Name: 
Birth date 
Birth place: 
Residence 

LE VAN KHOEN 
1930 
VINH THANH Yillage,THANH HUNG ~DONG THAP. 
TAN BINH village,CHAU THANH DONG THAP. 
. . : 

Article 2: The office Chief of the Province People's Committee. Security 
Director of DONG THAP.Chairman of People's Committee of 

- ,,-", 

District,the City and Tan Binh village and the above name ~ 
convict will be responsiblefor executing this decision • 

• For the people's Committe~f Dong thap Province. 
For Chairman. 
Vice Chairman. 
Signed: PHAM HONG. DAN 

Certified true copy of original 
For the People's Committee of Dong Thap Province 
Chief Office. 
LE VU HUNG (Signed and Sealed ). 
-----------------~-----------------------------------~--~--------------

I. LONG PHI TRAN. hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation from the original and that I am competent in both 
Englist and Vietnamese to render such translation! 

__ ~~:: _ik_~ 
S~~of translator 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this~ '10- day of~, 1986. 

• 
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~, .......A-. 
; THE PEOPLE'S roNtn 11 J!.E SOCIALI~T REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

DONG THAP PROVINCE Independ8nce -Freedom-happiness 

No 02/QD-TH SADEC February 5 I 1986 

DECISION 

RE: To acquit the convict after. term of Re-education 

The People's Committee of Dong Thap Province decides: 
-Per the law of the organization of the people's committee and council 
passed on July 09 , 1983. . 
-( .................................................................. ) 
-Per the recommendation of the Security Dir.ector of Dong Thap Province; 

DECISIONS: 

,... 
j 

Article 1: To release to the home locality and to be reinstated all 
rights and privileges of a citizen of the Socialist Republic 
of VietNam in accordance with the law. 

Name: 
Birth date : 
Birth place: 
Residence 

LE VAN KHOEN 
1930 
VINH THANH village,THANij HUNG ~DONG THAP. 
TAN BINH village,CHAU THANH DONG THAP. 

• . I 

Article 2: The office Chief of the Province People's Committee,Security 
Director of DONG THAP,Chairman of People's Committee of 
District,the City and Tan Binh village and the above name 
convict will be responsiblefor executing this decision. 

4 For the people's Committee4Pf Dong chap Province. 
For Chairman. . 
Vice Chairman. 
Signed: PHAM HONG. DAN 

Certified true copy of original 
For the People's Committee of Dong Thap Province 
Chief Office. 
LE VU HUNG (Signed and Sealed ). 
------------------. -----------------------------------~--.---------------
I, LONG PHI TRAN, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation from the original and that I am competent in both 
Englist and Vietnamese to render such translation~ 

--~~=-~--~ Si~~of translator 

'. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this~ to- day of~, 1986. 



• • • 
..:.. .. 

• ... 
" 

,.-.... , 

(: ONG BOA XA HOI CHU ,.NGlIli.,VIET·11AHl"',··-7*'·,:·.::-,:~ 
AI. A * '.. 9 • 

.t1 qt\ 1 fl P - t ':! d!' - h~::lh, ::im.:J '"' .. ~. . -. . \ 

. i .~ ,- CT~-Sr.!' Dnn ' "h.,~ !", 

itV/v tho' b~ng' rh~~~··\~;h;·;;··::"i:~t~· thdl ginn T~C·~·t(l. :,;i~'::' ~ 
;.' : d t; 

"' 
•• • I , ' 

, I ' 

" 
, ~A ~ , A )0", \ *' A " A A 

- Clln ctt luat to chtte hoi ~ong nhan ,dan \'('uy; ban !"han dan 
ban ha nh ngay 't:+j:' thong r. .. ;'liI1'l 19¥;) , " . 

, - Can cd sac lenh so 17,S/dfJ i.1g,ly 18.08.195.3 c~a 'ch~ ti~h 
, • A ~, J 

mid~ quy dl..nh bi~n ph9p tha c('ng. ,,', . . " 

, - '~heo ~ien b~n. s~ :.Q§Il C~l' ng0'l 1/; .. / "v! /.f.!f'.; r.·l~9 cac 
,nganh o<(.i chinh, ve viec xet tha c.ho ve di,,jphu"dng cec c.llU ph'ltn 

1 1". /Ito '! "" '"r)o",', •• 

d trqi coi tqo thuqc si)C0ng sn tinh, Bonr. Th:Jp .' 

.' . 

h ,~ ,. ~ A 1 ' :h' , 

- Theo de nghi. cua ong Glam doc Cong IJn"tinh Dortg 1'b3p • I , ,', 
.... :.: . . ; 

, "':", 
'--~~'" 

*- .,. .. ~ '".( 
, , 

" '. ' 

,0 

h ." loo 

Vieu 1: ~sy xet ths cho V~ 
)0", A' A 

quyen l~i con~ den ... .... 
nghlc Vi.;~t Nam theo 1uot dinh .. 

ow a~ ,va, ·ten: '. . : • : ~u. ~£: .,..,{:y/.o./.::#' • •.• • .• ' • •• 
,'0 J .1 \ 

- rgay ,thong .nam sinh: •••• ./9.3J) ~ ' ..••••••••.• 

" t. ' 
d\o phl~dng .. VB d~~c ~l:lO'~g mq~ 
cua m1dc Cong HOB .,)1::.9 ,h9i .nhu 

. , , '.,.J • ~r,. I' • 

Sinh quan: i. }t;{. I.&;d:((,~"£,,,, ~XP.r~~· ".,d~C~~·.t)/-. -.{e ; e.,,' •• : 

... Tru quan: i ,f:.( .~~. &:r/{;- e~~ ~~~a,~cp?"((~ 
)., , ~ , r 1,- , "1· ". ~ ... • 

tlieu 2: Cac ong' chanh vllnpbong UBND tinh, gla'm doc c,ong ·a •. 
.... , 7 A '. ' h1 ., t"'\ ' 'I ...... / ' 

Uong '1'hu p, chu ttc~' UclNu hUYl,!n, tb\ ~lt:.ah. 7/ifi/IJ'....,. 
UdNu X.O, ph11dno: ·.<~C:,D.A ~{L;;/t'.- vo' can ph/lm co ten' neu " tren· 

, ~ • " ~ tA . " f· 

oh~u troch nhi~m thi honh. quy~t d\nh nay'. 

: 

; 
" . 

0, ... 
" :. .. 

• 



" SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-rTeedom- Happiness 
Ministry of the Interior 
Camp: CT-CA DT Province 
, l41/GRT 
«code: 34808301012) 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE FROM CAMP 

per,communique * 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of the Ministry of the Interior; 
In executing the official text of the release authorization * 22/QD-TH 

dated 20 December 1983 of the Dong Thap Province people's C~ittee; 

r 
It is hereby issued to the following person: • 
Name: LE VAN KHOEN, born in 1930 
Born at Vinh Thanh village, Thanh hung, Dong Thap province , 
Registered resident of Thanh Phu hamlet, ~an binh village;,thau Thanh district, 

-Dong Thap province 
Crime committed: Contact with the opposition of the ~evolution. 
penalty: Cent.alized Re-education 
To hereby release to'Tan Binh village, Chau Thanh, Dong Thap province. 
Observation of the reeducation term: • 

• • - Through out his term of reeducation, KHOEN carried out well the camp's 
regulations, put his utmost effort in labor work and reeducation, his thoughts 
changed for the better, he repented for his crime. 

The person named herein will report to the Tan' Binh villag~ be.for~ 
21 December 1983. Travel expense is issued. 

Right index finger 
( (PRINTED) 

, 
Name and signature, 
Le Van Khoen «SIGNED) 

23 December 1983 
superintendant 
«SIGNED AND SEl\24.:D) 

, «Name i~1eg~ble) J 

-------------~-----------~-----~~"~~-------------------------------------------------------------
CERTI FI ED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PROTQCOJ?lEP 
~0T~ CO~IES, IN BOTH ENGLISH fl~D 

Translator's. notes: J . 

/. ~t.\ & r.HA~/1: 
,~ 48 

\J' ~«' 
~ t; ..... :::: 

.:,., 

4'..l!>l i 
v 'v ...... 
~ ~ 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~~ .~~ 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES NI", 1978 * \.l~ 

DOCUMENT IN VIETN~~ESE I ~"~N6H. 
, ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 

California, U.S.A., 01 N~vmeber 1984 

---
Nguyen Quang Minh, M.S •• M.N.D. 
Fonner Executive of Horld Scout Bureau 
Director 

VIETNAM LAND 
P.O. Box 60554, Los 'AnQeles, CalifOrnia 90060 

7'110 {m·egoing inst'PUmen ackno"'ledged 
befO)·e me this 01 NOV *$ by Mn Nguyen Quang Minh" 
Director o.f VIETNAM LAND" a California COl:f?oration" 
on bellalf of the Corrporation. 

/, . A /J '. OFfiCIAL SEAL 

Signature of Norary Public: ~-lfztL/L-'~I-CC'~ :~!!;~=J~~~~~~ 
. ~ LOS ANGELES COUHTY 

.. My Co",",. &pit •• S.pt. 2., 1985 
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independ~nce-F!eedom- Happiness 
Ministry of the Interior 
Camp: CT-CA DT Province 
II l47/GRT 
«code: 34808301012) 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE FROM CAMP 

Per. communique * 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of the Ministry of the Interior; 
In executing the official text of the release authorization * 22/QD-TH 

dated 20 December 1983 of the Dong Thap Province people's Co~ittee; 
It is hereby issued to the following person: • 
Name: LE VAN KHOEN, born in 1930 
Born at Vinh Thanh village, Thanh hung, Dong Thap proyince 
Registered resident of Thanh Phu hamlet, ~an binh village,.thau Thanh district, 

Dong Thap province 
Crime committed: Contact with the opposition of the ~evolution. 
penalty: Cent~alized Re-education 
To hereby release to Tan Binh village, ChaU Thanh, Dong Thap province. 
Observation of the reedUcation term: • 
- T~ough out his term of reeducation, KHOEN carried out well the camp's 

regulations, put his utmost effort in labor work and reeducation, his thoughts 
changed for the better, he repented for his crime. 

The person named herein will report to the Tan' Binh village be.fo:t~ 
21 December 1983. Travel expense is issued. 

Right index finger 
( (PRINTED) 

t 

Name and signature, 
Le Van Khoen «SIGNED) 

23 December 1983 
Superintendant 
«SIGNED AND SE1\~D) 

• «Name i~leg~ble) t 

-------------"------"--~~~-----~-~~~-----------------------------------~~~~----------------------
CERTI FI EO TRlIE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOJ;lJ;EP 
'3fJT!i CIJ~! ES , I N BOTH ENGL I SH AHD 

t"" 
".. 
~ ~ 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~~ .~~ 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES QI4 1978 '* \.')~ 

DOCUMENT IN VIETN~4ESE / F"~~. 
, ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 

Califo~nia, U.S.A., 01 N~~eber 1984 

---
Nguyen Quang Minh, M.S., M.N.D. 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
Director 

VIETNAM LAND 
P.O. Box 60554, LosAn~eles, California 90060 

The "!,(H'e(JQing inst:PU1llen acknowledged 
befO)·e me this 01 NOV *$ by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh~ 
Direatol' ot VIE'l'NAM LAND~ a CaUfomia Corpomtion~ . 
on behalf of the Co;rrpor-ation.· ..... ..... 

~ 
• 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

<:ignature of Norary public· . (1h1LA ~I-lr" , . . MfNH·HANHTH:NGU'iEN 
J .• - <' '-C---......:. NOTARY PUBLIC· CAlIFO~1A 

. ~ LOS ANGEl.ES COUNTY 
. , . My Comm. ExpinII s.pt. 2,., 1985 
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ORDERLY DEPARruRE PROORAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF i<ELATIONSBIP 

to be completed by relative/friend in USA 
I 

YOUR NAME TRMJ PW LON G-

o DATE OE. aIRlH 7 / 25 /40 

PLACE OF BIRl'B Y i e. I N·A M 

ADDRESS IN USA 

TELEPOONE 00. (HOMEl 

YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS: 

U.S. CITIZEN t=l Number: ______ _ 

PERM1\NENT RESIDENT 00 AI 23853005 

o REFUGEE D AI ______ -=--__ _ 
mo. day year 

.DATE OF ENTRY IN'.ro USA II / $1. G / 74 
o FRatt WHIOi OOUN!'RY? iNDO N &<6 r A 

VOLUNTARY AGENCY WITH 'IlHICH rou ARE R:M 
('f«)RK( : IN OONTACT UNiIE'l> $TI\n;:s c::Alltp4~"~NCC::. 

II INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM 
L usee,) 

Important: 
.. '!be Principal Applicant(P.A.) is your closest telative to be considered for US entry. 

NAME OF PRIlOPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) LE. VAN '4-HQEN . . 
·A A' I "- " ,. ... ). .. - / 

ADDRESS IN VIE;'l'NAM .135 A=}2TH~Nij PliU, 1.4"'9 TAN SiNH- )H~~. CtiAU nVrNij ;nn' ~oHGllfA p, 
HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? CA'l'EmRY?' VltT N AM' 
DATE AND PLACE OF FILltI; ______________________ _ 

OOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES __ 00 J{ NUMBER? ------
I AM THE: . HUSBAND D WIFE 0 PARENr 0 CHILD D BROl'HER D SISTER D 
ornER BROTl\t& - in- [tvW OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT. 

Specl y) "'KD Tt\G BRDTttat. <'-F TAAtJ l'-iM tt\JotJ.& . 

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the 
co1UI:'11l MS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or ' 
aing1e (S). 

NAME RELATION ADDRESS 
. In Vietnamese Order ro P.A. .. Principal 

.'\.12.5 licant 1. 

2. At> TJ+~NrH' PHu 
3. LlrN4 TA-N b' N ..... 

4. HUYEN ct-IAu TH 

5. TiNH DON~TfI 

6 . ViETNAM 
.., .. 
8. 

9. 

12. / / 

13. / / 

14. / / 

THIS FORM !S FREE: IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE. 

11/83 
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Page 2 
FAMILY TREE 

The informatien below relates to ~u, the USA relative. 

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1. 
Please 'include relatives who are already in the USA or other COlmtries as well as 
those in Vietnam. We IrtlSt establish your entire family. (If there is not enough 
roan, centinue en separate sheet.) 

SEX DATE OF COONl'RY OF 'MARRIED? LIVIt(;/ 
(circle BIRTH BIRrS (circle DEAD? 

one) mol da '/ one) 
A. Your w1fe 

I 

TfU)ON lj=)AN~ NtiOC r(V 1./1+/42 ' 
B. Your other husbands/wives 

@'l~,j \UYiHtt 

M!F 

M!F 

C. Your children 

yes/NO 

Yes/No 

ADDRESS 

T&A;;h\J N.GHiA \liEU ~F '1/'7/h'& --IV~N~_I Ye@ UVjAl&-

1J?,.AN,NHurEni TJ1ANH\UF "1.,.,./ ..... I ..... b+/""'69q ..... , __ V ........... N"---_ ye~ UViMIC 
]BAN" 12M> PHi NlTUyaJ@F cg I!l.q I VAl Ye@ li V1N«:I--_--IoL~w.lL.li--
Ti?.AN } VAN Pili P2AcH M® 5,,,j7f2 VN Ye@ ...IoG.lII..s.&&lD-!-__ -..u. __ ""'"-

fi/F Yes/No 

M!F Yes/No 

D. Your parents 

IRAN ,Le YA-N ®l' 
Pl..\ &-1,,\ ) YAN G T \!.; M(b 

v 

E. Your brothers/sisters 

T8.A") N (i t\ i GIJ AN @F 11/11 /:?-.Pt VN 
TRAN) LOAN K..iM M(D t/lt?;;J.. \eN 

l"SAbi ) \-\UOHG- kiM ~ !2./'!J/5' "N 
. I I 

TitAN t HoAbL li= KiM M(!) tq3 8 yeJ 
J]Z.A N J I\Jf.t\JYET Ki~ M® V~o/q.l£i-! --IY,-,N~._ 

M!F 1-1 __ Yes/No 

IV A. U.S. 00VERNMENl' EMPIDYMENr 

If the principal Applicant or any aCCOllJ?CU1ying relative in Vietnam was a U.s. 
Goverrunent employee, please couplete this section. 

NAME OF EMPIDYEE __________________________ _ 

AG'EtCY: EMB1\SS:{ r-' _,.1 
USAID/USOM 

l'1 l __ J 

SECTIONIDIVISI~OFFICE 

CORDS 

D 
USIS 
n .--

USAIN t.KAf'/ /DAO 
L_J 

Ol'HER 

-------_._--
------------------------------------LAST POSITION: ______________ LAST GRADE: __________ _ 

DURATIOO OF Er-t?IDYl£NT: FroM _________ _ ro ______________ _ 
PLACE ___________ _ NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR ________ -_ 
~ FOR SEP~TION __________________________________________ _ 

SECTION/DIVISlOO/OFFICE _________________________ _ 

PREVIOUS POSITION: __________ PREVIOUS GRADE: ___________ _ 

DURATION OF EMPIDYMENr: FROM TO 
-----------~----PLACE ______________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR ____________ _ 

~ FOR SEP~TION ______________________________________ ___ 

ODP-A 11/83 
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IV B. 

page 3 

U.S. OOVERNMENT TRAININ:; ,OR SCBJOLIOO IN VIETNAM 

\~as any training Ot sdlooling provided by the U.S. Goverrunent for the Principal 
Applicant or any aCCompanying relative? YES D 00 0 

,. 
£~R: (W~) ________________________________________________________ ___ 

DATE SO:DOL PLACE 

FROM ___ ro ___ _ 

FP.Of.l ro ----
Or~auBE: __________________ ~-----------------------------------------

PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for a u.s. company or 
organization, please complete this section. 

NAME OF EMPIJJYEE -------------------------------------------------
JOB TITLE -------------------------------------------------------------
NAME OF COMPANY or ORGANIZATION -----------------------------------,--------
SUPERVISOR I S NAME ------------------------------------------------------PLACE ________________________________ FROM _____ __ ro _________ _ 
JOB DESCRIPl'ION ___________________________________________________ _ 

EMPI..OYEE NUMBER BA.JX;E NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER _____ _ --------- -----------
REASON FOR SEPARATION --------------------------------------------------
NAME OF PRE.VIOUS CDl1PANY or ORGANIZATION ___________________________ _ 

PRE.VIOUS JOB TITLE _____________ SUP~SOR' S NME _______________ _ 

PLACE FR<Jo1 ro ---------- --------
JOB DESCRIPrION ________________________________________________ _ 

EMPI..OYEE NUMBER _________ BAI:X;E NUMBER __ ----___ PAY.RQLL NUMBER _________ _ 

REASON FOR SEPARATION ______________________________________ _ 

VI TRAINING OR SCBJOLIOO OU'lSIDE VIE'l'NM 

If the Principal Applicant or any aooompanyi~ relative in Vietnam was trained or 
educated outside Vietnam, please complete th1S section. 

NAME OF STUDENT/'.mAINEE ______________ NAME OF SCOOOL ____________ _ 

DESCRIPl'ION OF <X>URSES _____________________________________ _ 

PLACE ----------------- DEGmE/CERTIFICATE ___________________ _ 

WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING? ______________________________ _ 

DURATION OF TRAINING FROM ______________ ro ________________ _ 

NAME OF 5ruOENT/TRAINEE _______________ NAME OF SCB:X)L ____________ _ 

DFSCR!Pl'lON OF COURSES . ------------------------------------------PLACE ______________ _ DEGREE/cmI'IFlCATE ------------------------WHO PAID FOR THE T.RAINIH;;? -----------------------------------------
DljRA'l'ION OF TRAINING FROM ro -------------------- ----------------------
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VIETNAMESE OOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE 
~ . 

• 
If the- ftincipal Applicant or arq aCi:iITying relative worked for the Vietnamese '-~ 
GOvernment or served in the Vietnamese 1tary prior to 1975, please c:anplete this . 
section. 

NAME ~PERSON L£ VAtt~~~e&""T~D"'____ . 
MINI:::fuu OR MILITARY UNIT 4"l1C e.J e MN<iS. SBpII e TITLE OR RANK CAf TAiIJ 

PLACE lfiNHLI2Nfr - UWIi 8iNH THu.DUc,. FROM Iqb~ ro --!.f~q~7;...;S-~ __ _ 
JOB DESCRIPTION ftATQ.,N Cl)MMANJ)e&. _ SIIPPLY CpMB4NY (jwuANbes. 

LIST ANY AWARDS, CDMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. OOV'ERNMENT: 

DID YOUR RELATIVES rlJRK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES ~ 00 D IF YES, , . 
PLEASE DESCRIBE: fit- ;NVaLVt:J) NAtty O1'SlA-FlwS tNtDl rite uS Jtf)v¢b&.c;. 

NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS 1'1" MilD&. IAmB J JUTN,!7c& /fULL ~ CAff. CLAIU< 

1'I6K - 6tf CAPT. J)oJ)a-c &- S,ELCH!9fItT HouSe 4X q.g.'!fJ FUW~ t!J,f.TA-I..£ltMI (. t',NH ~NG-) 

~ T/?MJ KiM HUe>Nk 

LEE Q,vA-N 

RE-EDOCATION 

Are there any special considerations or COJIIIents that would affect your relatives I 
eligibility? 

I..J; vAIJ K.1ff;!E4I uh4S SfWr TO 1lH; B..E.GDIIUrt'PN C&I4P RnZ fJ liMES «TINEr IkxuSliiJ 

#1M AND Mig. 'FAtK/I-V wlh;. - lIN. Adri -l?lifI!24U zllu.t S4twL)' tHlD CtW'TfW,tt;!) , 
Ttf,E.M PAY llrNiJ AlIlJtfT# Ev«8.Y S oby /.MJ) Th fYipCtf.T WI#it2E If.Iii u.J£MT 6N.'IJ 

TJ/ti)I Dl;TafMED .HjSe wiFe; OUT pe S4yiL), To Q!N TRpL ItE1!. t;:;tSit.je r NgW.4-I..1-

E lltriM MUi u'WIi:= IN nIE dNXil;ry hID TUG. TlIJUi1-IT ! 

IF f«)RE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU ro ADD MORE <DMPLETE INFORMATION ABOlJl' ANY OF THE 
ITEMS RE(JJESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET 
ro BE ATrACHED ro THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF f«)RE THAT ONE FAMILY 
MEMBER iIlRKED FOR THE u.S. OOVERNMENT, A U.S. CDMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE 00VElUMmTT. 

OOl'ARIZATION 

I swear that the above information is true. I understand that -any false statement 
ould jeopardize my immigration status in the United states. 

SUbset ibed and sworn to me ~ ,. / 

tJt£ day OfdLt.~ , 19 ~ -'---

SEAL OF NCTARY 

NOl'E: If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Alien, please attadl a cow of 
your I-94 (refugee) or 1-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the 
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate. 

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE. 

ODP-A 11/83 
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ORDERLY' DEPARruRE PROORAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF i<ELATIONSHIP 

to be completed by relative/friend in USA 
I 

YOUR NAME TltA-W rijj LDN g 

. DATE 0.& aIRlH 7,1!l5,1 4:0 

PLACE OF BIRTH Vie.TtJ·A M 

ADDRESS IN USA 

YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS: 

U. S. CITI ZEN t=J Number: ____ ---' __ 

PERMANENT RESIDENT 00 AI 23853005 

. REFUGEE D AI ______ -=--__ _ 
mo. day year 

___ --------,DATE OF ENTRY IN'IO USA II / ~G / 74 
. FRCM WHlOi OOUNrRY? iNDO N E.g i It 

TELEPHONE N). VOLUNl'ARY AGENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NJW 
: IN OONTACT UNiro $T;4n:S' cADtp4&s.£..faN~NCC::­

II 
Important: 

INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM 
<.. usac~) 

* The Principal Applicant(P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered for US entry. 

NAME OF PRItOPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) LE VAN K.HOEN ,'. . 
'A A' I A - ,. It .... .).,.- J, 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM, )35 ApIH~Nij puu, 1.4"'"9 Pry SiNIt ,W"Y"ft' CHA" THIr.NY ;nab '!)ONCiTHA P ~ 
HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? CATEOORY?' VIeT N Itt M ' 
DATE AND PLACE OF FILlOO ___ --,-__________________ _ 

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES __ N) ~ mmmm? _________ __ 

I AM THE: 'HUSBAND D WIFE D PARENr D OiIID D BaqmER 0 SISTER D 
OI'HER B RO TlU;:g. .. in - l:-A W OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT. 

Specify) "-KJ) T~ BctoTItat ()-F' TAAtJ tt-iM HUorJ.~ . 

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the 
column MS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or ; 
.3ingle (S). 

NAME RELATION ADDRESS 
. In Vietnamese Order ro P.A. 

Principal 
·A .1~5 licant 

* 
1. 

2. AP Tst~N!H\ PItU 
3. LA-N&- TA-W lbiN H-

4. t-lUYEN CMAU Til 

5. TiN'-l DON~T.H 

6. VieTNAM 
'7 .. 
8. 

9. 

H 

I 

11. 

1 
~ I 

12. / / 

13. / / 

14. / / 

THIS FORM !S FREE: IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE. 

11/83 
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page 2 
FAMILY TREE 

The information below relates to X2u, the USA. relative. 

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page l. 
Please 'include relatives who are already in the USA or other countries as well as 
those in Vietnam. We JIllSt establish your entire family. (If there is not enough 
roan, continue on separate sheet.) 

SEX DATE OF COONTRY OF 'MARRIED? LIVItG/ ADDRESS 
(circle BIRrH BIRTH (circle DEAD? 

one) mol da rJ one) 
A. Your wlfe I 

,.R.UOtJ IT, AN H NqOC M(t> 1/'+/4=3 ..I..:I'",,-,,-~.a.::...L-J @'n,j\w. viH& 
B. Your other husbands/wives . I 

WF Yes/No 

WF Yes/No 

C. Your children 

TRMl} NGI=\;A "iE\) ~F '1/'7/68 V~ Ye~ ij'ljAlIC 
TAAN,NHurfu1 THANI·hrvF 0,/11,/6'1 VN. Ye~ LiVIM.r 
TAAN ~ 12M Pili NlTU)IEN@F <6<.i.:,..b.~I~fI..ol.J_, ____ V~N,--_, Ye@ UV1Nk" 

TR.AHv, VAN ettj eAcH M® 5/;?73 VN Ye~ -J.4.Z,.I,.I.II.Iu... 
T I IT ~-

Yes/No 

Yes/No 

D. Your parents 

IRAN, LC YAN ®l' 
P"/trM ) YANG Tlii M(J) 

\ 

E. Your brothers/sisters 

TBA,,) N cnt i <RlJAN ~ Ill" lUi 
-ritA"') LOAN K-iM M{D 1.1z/2;).. 
"TAAN ) \"\UONG= klt!'\ ~ :':Ll'!JJ3(, 

VN 
ll/~/f5S HIdJVUl ~ .fItU cwiC­. ,.". 

. I , 

TitAN) HoAbLli- \S'M M(!) ltf3 X 
)]2.4-'" , I\J{'HJtE:r K_M t:@ I /:l.o/4-5"!i-_Y~N ___ . _ 

WF r 11-----
U • S. 00JERNMENr EMPWYMENr 

~~~~~amLa~~~.SA~~~ 
'III 

.,-..UoI.:&"- \A.&.I........,.~.&IUI __ ........ 3>c:w1i: l1H!t 
YI' 

~.:;..:..:.l~ IJ2jAllimUCiz!B.U!.U&!,NJI. VH. 

If the prinCi~ Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S. 
Government emp oyee, please conplete this section. 

NAME OF EMPWYEE __________________________ _ 

AGEOCY: EMal\SS:{ ,---. USAID/USOM .,--, CORDS 

D 
USIS 

.n USAINLf!iAFV/DAO OI'HER 
1 __ 1 l { 

':"_J LJ 
~-------.------

SECTION/DIVISIOO/OFFICE ______________________ _ 

LAST POSITION: __________ _ ~ ~E: ________________ __ 

DURATION OF EMPWY!£NT: FHJM __________ _ ID _____________ _ 

PLACE __________ _ NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR ----------------REASON FOR SEPARATICN _________________________ _ 

SECTION/DIVISIOO/OFFlCE ________________________ _ 

PREVIOUS POSITION: ____________ PREVIOUS ~E: __________ _ 

DURATION OF EMPLOYM:2lr: FroM TO 
-----------~------PLACE _____________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR _________________ _ 

REASON FOR SEPARATION __________________________ _ 

ODP-A 11/83 
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t 
N B. U.S. OOVERNMENT TRAININ:; .OR SCIDOLIOO IN VIETNAM 

\'las any training or sdlooling provided by the U.S. Govermnent for the Principal 
Applicant or any accompanying relative? YES 0 00 0 
FOR: ( W.l:1E ) 

DATE SODOL PLACE 

FROM - ro ------ -------
FFGI ro ------
Dr:SOUBE: ----------------------------------------------------------
v PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT 

If the Principal Applicant or any acoonpanying relative worked fora U.S. canpany or 
organization, please complete this section. 

NAME OF EKPwYEE ----------------------------------------JOB TITLE __________________________________________________ __ 

NAME OF ())MpANY or ORJANIZATION __________________________ . ___ __ 

SUPERVISOR r S NAME ----------------------------------------------------PLACE ____________________________ FROM _______ _ TO ________ _ 

JOB DESCRIPTION _______________________________ _ 

FJotPI.DYEE NUMBER __________ BA.IX;E NUMBER _________ PAYROLL NUMBER ________ _ 

REASON FOR SEPARATION ___________________________ _ 

NAME OF PRE..VIOUS CDMPANY or (H';ANIZATION _________________ _ 

PREVIOUS JOB TITLE SUPERVISOR' S NNE --------------- ------------------
PLACE FRCIt -------

TO ______ _ 

JOB DESCRIPrION ______________________ --------_ 

E)tpWYEE NUMBER ________ BAOOE NUMBER ______ PAYROLL NUMBER ________ _ 

REASON FOR SEPARATION ---------------------------------------------
VI TRAINIOO OR SCIOOLIN:; OU'lSIDE VIE'l'NM 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or 
educated outside Vietnam, please complete this section. 

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE _______________ NAME OF SCOOOL ________ _ 

OESCRIPl'ION OF OOURSES -------------------------------------------------
PLACE DEGmE/CERTIFICATE ----------------- --------------------WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINIOO? ______________________ _ 

DURATION OF TRAINING FROM __________ _ 

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE ___________ NAME OF SClJX)L __________ _ 

DESCRIPI'ION OF COURSES . --------.---------------------------------------PLACE ____________________ _ DEGtEE/CERl'IFIC'ATE ---------------------------
WOO PAID FOR '!BE TRAINIt«;? ------------------------------------------
Dl;RA'l'ION OF TRAINING FROM ro ------------------- -----------------------

:!:P-A 11/83 
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If the ftincipal ~licant or any aCi:iIT~"ing relative worked for the vietnamese'~ 
GOVernment or serV in the Vietnamese m1 ltary prIor to 1975, please complete this . 
section. 

NAME OF PERSON L€ VAN 12kfaf!N . 
MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT • ...t;..J ~~!!T=e...)TITLE OR RANK C4-PTlriAl 

PLACE viNH LRAItr - "!Alii IS/6tH THU/)Ut:.. FROM Itf";- 'IO ---:"-fq~7~S"~ __ _ 
JOB DESCRIPl'ION f'LATQON c;,aMMANJ)e&. _ SUPPLY Cf)MB!AlY ~UANlleB. 

LIST ANY AWARDS, roMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U .. S. OOVERNMENT: 

DID YOUR RELATIVES \t[)RK CIDSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES ~ tI) D IF YES, 
I . 

PLEASE DESCRIBE: !tf£ ;NVaLVl[j) AttWY O1:'E&tliiws &NiDI ritE U$ JtOv/GhILc;. 
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ArNISORS If" AtAJb& DANiQ, J'I/qNA7qL HULL 4.iV'- CAPT. CLAfU( 

116K - 6tf O1PT. JloJ)(CE' &r g~ItT HouSE' ed; I+-3'!!J fl.4N~ 8A-T/f-l.Llt:lN <- .. ,;vii ~N{j) 

VIII RE-EDOCATION 

Are there any special considerations or conments that would affect your relatives' 
eligibility? 

1.J; VArIJ I<I+cE41 uJ4S SENT TO 1lH;i B..E .. tmiI&A-Tt'pV CAt4P Ftttl ~ MilES «T'j.IeY A-cl:uSliiJ 
+1/61 MJ.D ide'S Stt.y'/-Y' wA!7,- A-# Adri - IYifI'24tJ nlMt Qb1.u~)! tf-N n C1W TBDU,Ef) , 
TtfE,M PAY IHilJ NI/&IfT. Evid<.YSobX NMJ Th P/iPt>ft.T fillHilZEbI£ u.J£N)T Nt'/J 
THtiY V'Lraaten .u;$ wiFE OUT "p 84""'/')1 TO CAN rRoL Itf:1!. f:'Asq ! Now A-l.L 

t9F ,eliM 1rR61J'v!Nfi: iN nlfi'ANKIl;;zy AND WE TlJJlati , 

IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU 'IO ADD MORE CDMPLETE INFORMATION ABOt1l' ANY OF THE 
ITEMS RECCESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET 
'IQ BE ATl'ACHED 'IQ THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF t«>RE THAT ONE FAMILY 
MEMBER \i)RKED FOR THE U.S. OOVERNMENT, A U.S. CDMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMFSE <DVERNMENTr. 

OOl'ARIZATION 

I swear that the above information is true. I understand that -any false statement 
ould jeopardize my immigration status in the United States. 

~t~ SUbset ibed and sworn to me . ~ / 

tl-J:£ day OfdLt~ , 19_?>L_. _ ~l.gnatrr Appllcant " this 

~(a.iAA-"~ )1. ~ <~ 
Signature ofUtt:>tary r-1y conmission expires: ---,;:,,",/~_tA._r;-J/_ !r_7 ___ _ 

SEAL OF OCIrARY 

OOl'E: If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Alien, please attadl a copy of 
your I-94 (refugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the 
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate. 

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT M,l\Y BE REPRODUCED BY ANlONE. 

ODP-A 11/83 



H91 Dong Ouan TrJ 
Board of Directors 

ICHUc MlNM THO 

NGUYEN TM! HANH 

NGUyeN aUYNH CW> 
NGUYEN VAN cO 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~PlOWMAN 
TRAN I(lM OUNC 

rRAN TJoI! PMOONc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

ICHVc MINH THC1 
Prl!'\ldent 

NCUYEN aUYNH ciAo 
lU VICe-Prl!'\ldenc 

TRANIC'" DUNG 
200 VICI!·Pres.dent 

NCUyeN VAN cOt 
secretary Ceneral 

TRAN TH! PMuONc 
UeoutV secretary 

~lGUYEN TH! H~H 
Treasurl!l' 

Co van D03n 
Advisory CommIttee 

HEPlOWMAN 

:-4QJYEN ;eUAN tAN 

....,.. , , ........,1 ,.., 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: LE VAN KHOEN 

Date of Birth: 10-10-30 

JUN 0 4 1989 

IV #: 053927 NEED LOr It 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 3.yrs --------

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. . 

Tho (MrS.) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by TRAN PHI LONG. 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above 



Embassy of the United Slales of America 

DATE :_O_Q.._t-_3_t-l.'_' "_4'7 __ _ 

IV: t3~Z}.. 

PA: 

---r",-o . 
Dear l 

---~------------

This is in response to your inquiry of 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 

'-1, 
I 

This case is based on L.tt... \i C\II\ k h (] .(.~ IS 

reeducation camp. ----- years in 

The ODP is currently reviewing for Letters of Introduction (LOlls) 
those cases with a minimum of 4 1/2 years in reeducation. Once we 
have issued LOlls to those with confirmed long term internment in 
reeducation camps we will gradually decrease the cut-off date for 
years in reeducation. This policy allows us to prioritize cases in 
an equitable manner in order that those with many years of 
reeducation will be processed before those with shorter periods of 
reeducation. We cannot predict when we will consider issuing LOlls 
to those with less time spent in reeducation. 

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If- the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 



Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE : __ 6_v _r-_3_I-l-I _0_,_ 

IV: 

PA: 

1~o 

Dear 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 

This case is based on if.... \/,,""- k ~o ~"'\ 's 
reeducation camp. 

3 years in 

The ODP is currently reviewing for Letters of Introduction (LOI's) 
those cases with a minimum of 4 1/2 years in reeducation. Once we 
have issued LOI's to those with confirmed long term internment in 
reeducation camps we will gradually decrease the cut-off date for 
years in reeducation. This policy allows us to prioritize cases in 
an equitable manner in order that those with many years of 
reeducation will be processed before those with shorter periods of 
reeducation. We cannot predict when we will consider issuing LOI's 
to those with less time spent in reeducation. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further actiOn taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

u.S. Orderly Departure Program 
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CO.TIOt. 

~ ~~:ReqUest; Form d rI (?tJ /J. II? mA 
_ Release Order .;If f;1 {D"l \]V v'r I 

__ COllIputer 

_Forlll"D" 
--.OOP/Date ____ _ 

_ Mem~rship; Lette-r 



CO.r •• I. 

~~7=:- ftf1fftJ 
- C<Y.Wputer 
_ 10;'11 "I)' I 

- ODP/Da~ ____ _ 

- HeIlbe,.lPiz.t_ 




